Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

# SCHEDULES

### SCHEDULE 18

FURTHER MINOR AND CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

### PART 2

#### AMENDMENTS OF OTHER ACTS OF PARLIAMENT

## Consumer Credit Act 1974 (c. 39)

- 37 (1) The Consumer Credit Act 1974 is amended as follows.
  - (2) In section 16 (exempt agreements)—
    - (a) in subsection (3A), in the Table—
      - (i) for "Financial Services Authority", in the first place, substitute "Financial Conduct Authority", and
      - (ii) for "and the Financial Services Authority", substitute ", the Financial Conduct Authority and the Prudential Regulation Authority", and
    - (b) in subsection (10), in paragraphs (a)(i) and (b)(i), for "Part 4" substitute "Part 4A.
  - (3) In section 25 (licensee to be a fit person), in subsection (1B)—
    - (a) for "Part 4" substitute "Part 4A", and
    - (b) for "the Financial Services Authority" substitute "the regulator which granted the permission under Part 4A".
  - (4) In section 35 (the register), in subsection (1A), for "Financial Services Authority" substitute "Financial Conduct Authority or the Prudential Regulation Authority".